U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
OFrIcE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES

COPS

145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

2024 COPS Office Technology and Equipment Program (TEP) Awards

State

Alabama

Alaska

Arkansas

Arizona

California

Recipient

32nd Judicial Circuit District Attorney
Alabama State University
Auburn, City of

Fort Payne, City of

Jackson County Commission
Jacksonville State University
Limestone County Commission
Madison County Commission
Millbrook, City of

Moody, City of

Oxford, City of

Pell City, City of

Pickens County E-911 Board
Saint Clair County

Anchorage, Municipality of
Juneau, City & Borough of

Arkansas Department of Public Safety
University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences

Cochise, County of
Marana, Town of

Antioch, City of

Butte, County of
Dublin, City of
Fremont, City of
Garden Grove, City of
Hermosa Beach, City of
Jurupa Valley, City of
Lompoc, City of
Mission Viejo, City of
Modesto, City of
Montebello, City of
Murrieta, City of
Oakland, City of
Orange, City of
Placentia, City of
Placer, County of

San Bernardino, City of
San Buenaventura, City of
San Joaquin, City of
San Luis Obispo, County of
Santa Barbara, City of
Santa Clara, City of
Simi Valley, City of

Award Amount

$110,000
$300,000
$750,000
$670,000
$250,000
$656,000
$425,000
$195,000
$190,000
$245,000
$185,000
$612,000
$1,805,000
$1,200,000

$227,000
$2,000,000

$500,000
$1,000,000

$981,000
$70,000

$740,000
$3,675,161
$198,000
$963,000
$350,000
$963,000
$150,000
$728,000
$906,000
$3,530,000
$300,000
$900,000
$963,000
$825,000
$750,000
$1,000,000
$963,000
$8963,000
$838,600
$2,000,000
$963,000
$963,000
$67,000
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2024 COPS Office Technology and Equipment (TEP) Program Awards

State Recipient Award Amount
(California) Stockton, City of $963,000
Tracy, City of $391,400
Truckee, Town of $468,000
Ventura, County of $963,000
Walnut Creek, City of $963,000
Wasco, City of $622,000
Westminster, City of $383,000
Yuba, County of $3,000,000
Colorado Jackson, County of $254,000
Jefferson, County of $963,000
Montezuma, County of $50,000
Summit, County of $963,000
Connecticut Brookfield, Town of $963,000
Clinton, Town of $600,000
Guilford, Town of $963,000
Hamden Police Department $963,000
New London, City of $743,000
Weston, Town of $963,000
Delaware Delaware State University $540,000
Florida Bradenton, City of $750,000
Bradenton, City of $1,800,000
Broward, County of $525,000
Collier County Sheriff’s Office $1,038,000
Coral Springs, City of $200,000
Delray Beach, City of $963,000
Doral, City of $2,000,000
Hialeah Gardens, City of $1,046,000
Indian River State College $250,000
Lee, County of $2,500,000
Martin County $750,000
North Lauderdale, City of $750,000
Pace Center for Girls $180,000
Pasco County Sheriff’s Office $2,000,000
Polk County $709,000
Polk County $850,000
Riviera Beach, City of $725,000
Tampa, City of $750,000
West Palm Beach, City of $600,000
Georgia Cobb County Sheriff’s Office $259,000
Columbus Consolidated Government $373,000
Lilburn, City of $900,000
Illinois Chicago, City of $500,000
Jo Daviess County $1,062,000
Matteson, Village of $900,000
Oak Lawn, Village of $963,000
Springfield Police Department $300,000
University of Illinois $963,000
Page 2 of 7

ADVANCING PUBLIC SAFETY TiROUGH COMMUNITY POLICING



2024 COPS Office Technology and Equipment Program (TEP) Awards

Iowa

Kansas

Kentucky

Louisiana

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Recipient

Gary, City of

Hammond, City of
Indianapolis, City of
Merrillville Police Department
Michigan City Police

Munster Police Department

Howard County Sheriff

Barber, County of
Baxter Springs, City of
Chanute, City of
Coffey, County of
Colby, City of
Ellsworth, County of
Franklin County Sheriff
Garnett, City of
Goodland, City of
Hamilton County Courthouse
Johnson County Community College
Kearny, County of
Kingman, County of
Lyon County Sheriff
Marshall County
Marysville, City of
McPherson, City of
Meade, County of
Reno, County of

Riley, County of

Rush, County of
Shawnee, County of
Wyandotte County

Madisonville, City of
Warren, County of

Grant Parish Sheriff
Pointe Coupee Parish Sheriff
St. Landry Parish

Anne Arundel County
Rockville City Council
Towson University
Worcester County

South Shore Regional Emergency Communications

Auburn Hills, City of

Charlotte, City of

Downriver Community Conference
Inkster, City of

Northville, Charter Township of
Oakland Community College Foundation
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Award Amount

$264,000
$350,000
$963,000
$963,000
$180,000
$215,000

$287,000

$323,000
$166,000
$140,000
$157,000
$54,000
$670,000
$225,000
$114,000
$61,000
$25,000
$150,000
$72,000
$37,000
$245,000
$1,383,000
$173,000
$275,000
$91,000
$408,000
$250,000
$49,000
$1,054,000
$57,000

$220,000
$572,000

$340,000
$569,000
$1,800,000

$963,000
$963,000
$963,000
$244,000

$963,000

$55,000
$720,000
$850,000
$272,000
$963,000
$867,000
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2024 COPS Office Technology and Equipment Program (TEP) Awards

State

Minnesota

Mississippi

Montana

Nebraska

Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

Recipient

Dakota County Criminal Justice Network
Eden Prairie, City of

Le Sueur County

Ramsey County

Clay, County of

Coldwater, City of

George County

Itawamba, County of

Lee, County of

Mississippi Department of Public Safety
Mississippi Department of Public Safety
Oxford, City of

Pearl River, County of

Tupelo, City of

Union County Supervisors

Glacier County

Grand Island, City of

Hall County Sheriff

Papillion, City of

Saunders County Sheriff Department

Ely, City of
Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department
Sparks Police Department

Berlin Police Department
Cheshire, County of
Claremont, City of
Dover, City of

Grafton, County of
Laconia, City of

Lee, Town of
Merrimack, County of
Merrimack, Town of
New Hampshire Department of Safety
Newmarket, Town of
Newport, Town of
Rockingham, County of
Salem, Town of
Strafford, County of

Bayonne, City of

Belleville, Township of
Bergen County Sheriff
Bergenfield, Borough of
Gloucester, City of

Camden County Metro Police
Marlboro, Township of
Morris, County of

Mount Arlington, Borough of
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Award Amount

$963,000
$963,000
$500,000
$2,965,000

$175,000
$52,000
$1,100,000
$119,000
$205,000
$2,021,000
$1,237,000
$200,000
$1,141,000
$191,000
$390,000

$500,000

$300,000
$675,000
$74,000
$2,600,000

$610,000
$1,000,000
$520,000

$355,000
$80,000
$1,300,000
$438,000
$520,000
$77,000
$57,000
$261,000
$420,000
$4,878,000
$358,000
$218,000
$750,000
$414,000
$715,000

$1,030,000
$447,000
$447,000
$1,000,000
$800,000
$963,000
$930,000
$963,000
$277,000
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2024 COPS Office Technology and Equipment Program (TEP) Awards

State
(New Jersey)

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

Ohio

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Recipient
North Caldwell, Borough of

Old Bridge, Township of
Paramus, Borough of

Upper Saddle River, Borough of
Woodcliff Lake, Borough of

Las Cruces, City of

New Mexico Department of Public Safety

New Mexico Department of Public Safety

San Juan County

San Juan County

Southwest New Mexico Council of Governments

Geddes, Town of

Hempstead, Town of

Kenmore Village Police Department
Lynbrook, Incorporated Village of
Monroe County

Mount Pleasant, Town of
Niagara, County of

Niagara, County of

Onondaga, County of

Rochester Police Department
Rockville Center, Village of
Suffolk, County of

Apex Police Department
Burlington, City of
Gastonia, City of
Kannapolis, City of
Madison, County of
Raleigh, City of
Reidsville, City of
Transylvania County

Cuyahoga, County of
Fulton County

Medina County

Oregon Police Department
Stark, County of

Benton County

Lake County

Marion County Public Works
Medford, City of

Abington Township

Clinton County Commissioners
Erie, City of

Erie, City of

Northampton, County of

Scott Township

Temple University
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Award Amount
$963,000
$1,302,000
$963,000
$150,000
$160,000

$194,000
$800,000
$1,550,000
$963,000
$90,000
$295,000

$220,000
$638,000
$195,000
$406,000
$940,000
$815,000
$963,000
$1,000,000
$423,000
$195,000
$241,000
$1,000,000

$182,000
$963,000
$963,000
$963,000
$963,000
$629,000
$963,000
$1,000,000

$2,000,000
$735,000
$500,000
$963,000
$125,000

$963,000
$2,000,000
$1,800,000
$880,000

$93,000
$768,000
$492,000
$373,000
$963,000
$700,000
$250,000
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2024 COPS Office Technology and Equipment Program (TEP) Awards

State

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island

South Carolina

Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virginia

Recipient

Lajas, Municipality of
Moca, Municipio de

Coventry Police Department
Cranston, City of
Cumberland, Town of
Lincoln, Town of

South Kingstown, Town of
Warwick, City of

Bluffton, Town of
Greenwood, County of
Newberry, City of

Chattanooga, City of
Cumberland, County of
Lebanon, City of
Memphis, City of

Morgan, County of
Putnam County Courthouse

Alamo Area Council of Governments
Amarillo, City of

Anthony, Town of

Bell, County of

Brownsville, City of

Cameron County

Dallas/Fort Worth International Airport
Dallas/Fort Worth International Airport
Harlingen, City of

Leander, City of

Middle Rio Grande Development Council
Pasadena, City of

Rio Grande Council of Governments
San Angelo, City of

Davis County Government

Nephi City

Provo, City of

Washington County Sheriff’s Office

Windsor County Sheriff

Craig, County of

Culpeper, Town of

Franklin, City of

Galax, City of

Madison, County of

Prince William County Government
Stafford County

Tazewell, County of

Wise County Sheriff’s Office
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Award Amount

$451,000
$803,000

$707,000
$344,000
$1,010,000
$689,000
$1,000,000
$570,000

$1,348,000
$900,000
$88,000

$850,000
$185,000
$613,000
$963,000

$50,000
$192,000

$4,500,000
$1,000,000
$963,000
$1,925,000
$273,000
$963,000
$2,000,000
$963,000
$648,000
$236,000
$4,500,000
$325,000
$311,000
$2,000,000

$1,500,000
$350,000
$2,951,000
$775,000

$1,240,000

$1,000,000
$380,000
$400,000
$3,000,000
$450,000
$963,000
$246,000
$3,761,000
$4,500,000
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2024 COPS Office Technology and Equipment Program (TEP) Awards

State

Washington

West Virginia

Wisconsin

Recipient

Skamania, County of
Washington State University

Beckley, City of

Braxton, County of

Braxton, County of

Bridge Valley Community and Technical College
Bridgeport, City of

Clarksburg, City of

Marion County Board of Education

Monroe, County of

Nicholas County Commission

Burnett, County of
Chippewa, County of
Door, County of
Milwaukee, City of
Oconto, City of
Portage, County of
Waukesha, City of

TOTAL AWARDED
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Award Amount

$963,000
$3,000,000

$57,000
$211,000
$1,882,000
$400,000
$650,000
$446,000
$850,000
$750,000
$2,062,000

$950,000
$100,000
$3,900,000
$963,000
$160,000
$505,000
$1,000,000

$240,331,161
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		Recipient

		Award Amount



		Alabama

		32nd Judicial Circuit District Attorney

		$110,000



		

		Alabama State University

		$300,000



		

		Auburn, City of

		$750,000



		

		Fort Payne, City of

		$670,000



		

		Jackson County Commission

		$250,000



		

		Jacksonville State University

		$656,000



		

		Limestone County Commission

		$425,000



		

		Madison County Commission

		$195,000



		

		Millbrook, City of

		$190,000



		

		Moody, City of

		$245,000



		

		Oxford, City of

		$185,000



		

		Pell City, City of

		$612,000



		

		Pickens County E-911 Board

		$1,805,000



		

		Saint Clair County

		$1,200,000



		Alaska

		Anchorage, Municipality of

		$227,000



		

		Juneau, City & Borough of

		$2,000,000



		Arkansas

		Arkansas Department of Public Safety

		$500,000



		

		University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences

		$1,000,000



		Arizona

		Cochise, County of

		$981,000



		

		Marana, Town of

		$70,000



		California

		Antioch, City of

		$740,000



		

		Butte, County of

		$3,675,161



		

		Dublin, City of

		$198,000



		

		Fremont, City of

		$963,000



		

		Garden Grove, City of

		$350,000



		

		Hermosa Beach, City of

		$963,000



		

		Jurupa Valley, City of

		$150,000



		

		Lompoc, City of

		$728,000



		

		Mission Viejo, City of

		$906,000



		

		Modesto, City of

		$3,530,000



		

		Montebello, City of

		$300,000



		

		Murrieta, City of

		$900,000



		

		Oakland, City of

		$963,000



		

		Orange, City of

		$825,000



		

		Placentia, City of

		$750,000



		

		Placer, County of

		$1,000,000



		

		San Bernardino, City of

		$963,000



		

		San Buenaventura, City of

		$8963,000



		

		San Joaquin, City of

		$838,600



		

		San Luis Obispo, County of

		$2,000,000



		

		Santa Barbara, City of

		$963,000



		

		Santa Clara, City of

		$963,000



		

		Simi Valley, City of

		$67,000



		(California)

		Stockton, City of

		$963,000



		

		Tracy, City of

		$391,400



		

		Truckee, Town of

		$468,000



		

		Ventura, County of

		$963,000



		

		Walnut Creek, City of

		$963,000



		

		Wasco, City of

		$622,000



		

		Westminster, City of

		$383,000



		

		Yuba, County of

		$3,000,000



		Colorado

		Jackson, County of

		$254,000



		

		Jefferson, County of

		$963,000



		

		Montezuma, County of

		$50,000



		

		Summit, County of

		$963,000



		Connecticut

		Brookfield, Town of

		$963,000



		

		Clinton, Town of

		$600,000



		

		Guilford, Town of

		$963,000



		

		Hamden Police Department

		$963,000



		

		New London, City of

		$743,000



		

		Weston, Town of

		$963,000



		Delaware

		Delaware State University

		$540,000



		Florida

		Bradenton, City of

		$750,000



		

		Bradenton, City of

		$1,800,000



		

		Broward, County of

		$525,000



		

		Collier County Sheriff’s Office

		$1,038,000



		

		Coral Springs, City of

		$200,000



		

		Delray Beach, City of

		$963,000



		

		Doral, City of

		$2,000,000



		

		Hialeah Gardens, City of

		$1,046,000



		

		Indian River State College

		$250,000



		

		Lee, County of

		$2,500,000



		

		Martin County

		$750,000



		

		North Lauderdale, City of

		$750,000



		

		Pace Center for Girls

		$180,000



		

		Pasco County Sheriff’s Office

		$2,000,000



		

		Polk County

		$709,000



		

		Polk County

		$850,000



		

		Riviera Beach, City of

		$725,000



		

		Tampa, City of

		$750,000



		

		West Palm Beach, City of

		$600,000



		Georgia

		Cobb County Sheriff’s Office

		$259,000



		

		Columbus Consolidated Government

		$373,000



		

		Lilburn, City of

		$900,000



		Illinois

		Chicago, City of

		$500,000



		

		Jo Daviess County

		$1,062,000



		

		Matteson, Village of

		$900,000



		

		Oak Lawn, Village of

		$963,000



		

		Springfield Police Department

		$300,000



		

		University of Illinois

		$963,000



		Indiana

		Gary, City of

		$264,000



		

		Hammond, City of

		$350,000



		

		Indianapolis, City of

		$963,000



		

		Merrillville Police Department

		$963,000



		

		Michigan City Police

		$180,000



		

		Munster Police Department

		$215,000



		Iowa

		Howard County Sheriff

		$287,000



		Kansas

		Barber, County of

		$323,000



		

		Baxter Springs, City of

		$166,000



		

		Chanute, City of

		$140,000



		

		Coffey, County of

		$157,000



		

		Colby, City of

		$54,000



		

		Ellsworth, County of

		$670,000



		

		Franklin County Sheriff

		$225,000



		

		Garnett, City of

		$114,000



		

		Goodland, City of

		$61,000



		

		Hamilton County Courthouse

		$25,000



		

		Johnson County Community College

		$150,000



		

		Kearny, County of

		$72,000



		

		Kingman, County of

		$37,000



		

		Lyon County Sheriff

		$245,000



		

		Marshall County

		$1,383,000



		

		Marysville, City of

		$173,000



		

		McPherson, City of

		$275,000



		

		Meade, County of

		$91,000



		

		Reno, County of

		$408,000



		

		Riley, County of

		$250,000



		

		Rush, County of

		$49,000



		

		Shawnee, County of

		$1,054,000



		

		Wyandotte County

		$57,000



		Kentucky

		Madisonville, City of

		$220,000



		

		Warren, County of

		$572,000



		Louisiana

		Grant Parish Sheriff

		$340,000



		

		Pointe Coupee Parish Sheriff

		$569,000



		

		St. Landry Parish

		$1,800,000



		Maryland

		Anne Arundel County

		$963,000



		

		Rockville City Council

		$963,000



		

		Towson University

		$963,000



		

		Worcester County

		$244,000



		Massachusetts

		South Shore Regional Emergency Communications

		$963,000



		Michigan

		Auburn Hills, City of

		$55,000



		

		Charlotte, City of

		$720,000



		

		Downriver Community Conference

		$850,000



		

		Inkster, City of

		$272,000



		

		Northville, Charter Township of

		$963,000



		

		Oakland Community College Foundation

		$867,000



		Minnesota

		Dakota County Criminal Justice Network

		$963,000



		

		Eden Prairie, City of

		$963,000



		

		Le Sueur County

		$500,000



		

		Ramsey County

		$2,965,000



		Mississippi

		Clay, County of

		$175,000



		

		Coldwater, City of

		$52,000



		

		George County

		$1,100,000



		

		Itawamba, County of

		$119,000



		

		Lee, County of

		$205,000



		

		Mississippi Department of Public Safety

		$2,021,000



		

		Mississippi Department of Public Safety

		$1,237,000



		

		Oxford, City of

		$200,000



		

		Pearl River, County of

		$1,141,000



		

		Tupelo, City of

		$191,000



		

		Union County Supervisors

		$390,000



		Montana

		Glacier County

		$500,000



		Nebraska

		Grand Island, City of

		$300,000



		

		Hall County Sheriff

		$675,000



		

		Papillion, City of

		$74,000



		

		Saunders County Sheriff Department

		$2,600,000



		Nevada

		Ely, City of

		$610,000



		

		Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department

		$1,000,000



		

		Sparks Police Department

		$520,000



		New Hampshire

		Berlin Police Department

		$355,000



		

		Cheshire, County of

		$80,000



		

		Claremont, City of

		$1,300,000



		

		Dover, City of

		$438,000



		

		Grafton, County of

		$520,000



		

		Laconia, City of

		$77,000



		

		Lee, Town of

		$57,000



		

		Merrimack, County of

		$261,000



		

		Merrimack, Town of

		$420,000



		

		New Hampshire Department of Safety

		$4,878,000



		

		Newmarket, Town of

		$358,000



		

		Newport, Town of

		$218,000



		

		Rockingham, County of

		$750,000



		

		Salem, Town of

		$414,000



		

		Strafford, County of

		$715,000



		New Jersey

		Bayonne, City of

		$1,030,000



		

		Belleville, Township of

		$447,000



		

		Bergen County Sheriff

		$447,000



		

		Bergenfield, Borough of

		$1,000,000



		

		Gloucester, City of

		$800,000



		

		Camden County Metro Police

		$963,000



		

		Marlboro, Township of

		$930,000



		

		Morris, County of

		$963,000



		

		Mount Arlington, Borough of

		$277,000



		(New Jersey)

		North Caldwell, Borough of

		$963,000



		

		Old Bridge, Township of

		$1,302,000



		

		Paramus, Borough of

		$963,000



		

		Upper Saddle River, Borough of

		$150,000



		

		Woodcliff Lake, Borough of

		$160,000



		New Mexico

		Las Cruces, City of

		$194,000



		

		New Mexico Department of Public Safety

		$800,000



		

		New Mexico Department of Public Safety

		$1,550,000



		

		San Juan County

		$963,000



		

		San Juan County

		$90,000



		

		Southwest New Mexico Council of Governments

		$295,000



		New York

		Geddes, Town of

		$220,000



		

		Hempstead, Town of

		$638,000



		

		Kenmore Village Police Department

		$195,000



		

		Lynbrook, Incorporated Village of

		$406,000



		

		Monroe County

		$940,000



		

		Mount Pleasant, Town of

		$815,000



		

		Niagara, County of

		$963,000



		

		Niagara, County of

		$1,000,000



		

		Onondaga, County of

		$423,000



		

		Rochester Police Department

		$195,000



		

		Rockville Center, Village of

		$241,000



		

		Suffolk, County of

		$1,000,000



		North Carolina

		Apex Police Department

		$182,000



		

		Burlington, City of

		$963,000



		

		Gastonia, City of

		$963,000



		

		Kannapolis, City of

		$963,000



		

		Madison, County of

		$963,000



		

		Raleigh, City of

		$629,000



		

		Reidsville, City of

		$963,000



		

		Transylvania County

		$1,000,000



		Ohio

		Cuyahoga, County of

		$2,000,000



		

		Fulton County

		$735,000



		

		Medina County

		$500,000



		

		Oregon Police Department

		$963,000



		

		Stark, County of

		$125,000



		Oregon

		Benton County

		$963,000



		

		Lake County 

		$2,000,000



		

		Marion County Public Works

		$1,800,000



		

		Medford, City of

		$880,000



		Pennsylvania

		Abington Township

		$93,000



		

		Clinton County Commissioners

		$768,000



		

		Erie, City of

		$492,000



		

		Erie, City of

		$373,000



		

		Northampton, County of

		$963,000



		

		Scott Township

		$700,000



		

		Temple University

		$250,000



		Puerto Rico

		Lajas, Municipality of

		$451,000



		

		Moca, Municipio de

		$803,000



		Rhode Island

		Coventry Police Department

		$707,000



		

		Cranston, City of

		$344,000



		

		Cumberland, Town of

		$1,010,000



		

		Lincoln, Town of

		$689,000



		

		South Kingstown, Town of

		$1,000,000



		

		Warwick, City of

		$570,000



		South Carolina

		Bluffton, Town of

		$1,348,000



		

		Greenwood, County of

		$900,000



		

		Newberry, City of

		$88,000



		Tennessee

		Chattanooga, City of

		$850,000



		

		Cumberland, County of

		$185,000



		

		Lebanon, City of

		$613,000



		

		Memphis, City of

		$963,000



		

		Morgan, County of

		$50,000



		

		Putnam County Courthouse

		$192,000



		Texas

		Alamo Area Council of Governments

		$4,500,000



		

		Amarillo, City of

		$1,000,000



		

		Anthony, Town of

		$963,000



		

		Bell, County of

		$1,925,000



		

		Brownsville, City of

		$273,000



		

		Cameron County

		$963,000



		

		Dallas/Fort Worth International Airport

		$2,000,000



		

		Dallas/Fort Worth International Airport

		$963,000



		

		Harlingen, City of

		$648,000



		

		Leander, City of

		$236,000



		

		Middle Rio Grande Development Council

		$4,500,000



		

		Pasadena, City of

		$325,000



		

		Rio Grande Council of Governments

		$311,000



		

		San Angelo, City of

		$2,000,000



		Utah

		Davis County Government

		$1,500,000



		

		Nephi City

		$350,000



		

		Provo, City of

		$2,951,000



		

		Washington County Sheriff’s Office

		$775,000



		Vermont

		Windsor County Sheriff

		$1,240,000



		Virginia

		Craig, County of

		$1,000,000



		

		Culpeper, Town of

		$380,000



		

		Franklin, City of

		$400,000



		

		Galax, City of

		$3,000,000



		

		Madison, County of

		$450,000



		

		Prince William County Government

		$963,000



		

		Stafford County 

		$246,000



		

		Tazewell, County of

		$3,761,000



		

		Wise County Sheriff’s Office

		$4,500,000



		Washington

		Skamania, County of

		$963,000



		

		Washington State University

		$3,000,000



		West Virginia

		Beckley, City of

		$57,000



		

		Braxton, County of

		$211,000



		

		Braxton, County of

		$1,882,000



		

		Bridge Valley Community and Technical College

		$400,000



		

		Bridgeport, City of

		$650,000



		

		Clarksburg, City of

		$446,000



		

		Marion County Board of Education

		$850,000



		

		Monroe, County of

		$750,000



		

		Nicholas County Commission

		$2,062,000



		Wisconsin

		Burnett, County of

		$950,000



		

		Chippewa, County of

		$100,000



		

		Door, County of

		$3,900,000



		

		Milwaukee, City of

		$963,000



		

		Oconto, City of

		$160,000



		

		Portage, County of

		$505,000



		

		Waukesha, City of

		$1,000,000





TOTAL AWARDED	$240,331,161
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